

StkExc/2022-23 4th May, 2022

The Secretary	The Manager, Listing Department
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra (East),
	Mumbai 400 051
Script Code: 500472	Script Code: SKFINDIA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change of name of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from "TSR Darashaw Consultants Pvt Limited" to "TSR Consultants Private Limited"

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that, its name has been changed from "TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited to "**TSR Consultants Private Limited**".

The address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged.

The contact details of TSR Consultants Private Limited is given below, for ready reference:

TSR Consultants Private Limited C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai – 400083,Maharashtra,India Tel: +91-22-66568484 Fax: +91-22-66568494 Email : csg-unit@tcplindia.co.in Website : https://www.tcplindia.co.in

The above is for your information and record, you are requested to disseminate the above information on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, **SKF India Limited**

Ranjan Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SKF India Limited Registered Office: Chinchwad, Pune 411 033, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2500. Web: www.skf.com, www.skfindia.com CIN: L29130MH1961PLC011980